(RA-90-116)
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 1869
ADOPTED ON JUNE 19, 1990

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO CONVEYING A GRANT DEED FOR A PORTION OF THE LINEAR PARK TO THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement redevelopment plans for the Centre City area of San Diego; and

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency has purchased certain property located in the Marina and Gaslamp Quarter Redevelopment Project areas for the proposed linear park; and

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency wishes to convey a portion of this property to The City of San Diego; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. The Redevelopment Agency is hereby authorized to transfer title of that certain property located in the Marina Redevelopment Project area to The City of San Diego pursuant to a Grant Deed on file in the office of the Secretary to Agency as Document No. 1745.
- 2. That the Executive Director of the Redevelopment Agency, or his designee, is hereby authorized to execute said Grant Deed.
- 3. That the Secretary to the Agency is hereby authorized to cause the recordation of said Grant Deed with the office of the County Recorder of the County of San Diego after acceptance of said Grant Deed by The City of San Diego.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By

Allisyn L. Thomas

Deputy Counsel ALT:lc 06/13/90 Or.Dept:CCDC RA-90-116 Form=ra.t